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Fall 2025 Book Sale  –  Featured Specials 
 

 

NOTE - Featured Specials are only being offered at the Fall Book Sale and have not 
been listed on our eBay site.  Featured Specials may not be available at the Book Sale 
after Saturday, December 6.   

 
 
 

 
Where the Wild Things Are,  
story and pictures by Maurice Sendak,  
SIGNED by Sendak​ ​ $300. 
1974 reprint, published by Harper & Row 
 
Hardcover in Very Good condition, in a 
price-clipped dust jacket in Very Good 
Minus condition, showing shelfwear and 
several small tears 
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Progress of Nations – 10 Volume Set     $90. 
“Progress of Nations: The Story of the World 
and of its Peoples From the Dawn of History to 
the Present Day”   
Published in 1930 by the Department of 
Rehabilitation, Disabled American Veterans of 

the World War.  National Patron of Honor Edition, 
registered in the name of David Davis.​

 
 
 

 
 
 
Jazz Life:  A Journey for Jazz Across America in 1960​  
By Joachim Ernest Berendt and photographer William 
Claxton, published by Taschen in 2005.  ​ ​  $50. 
 

Multilingual edition. 
 

Gorgeous tome of nearly 700 pages of text and color and 
black-and-white photographs, including some full-page images. 
Includes companion music CD of recordings by Berendt. 
 
 

 
 
 
The City on the Edge of Forever: The Original Teleplay that 
Became the Classic Star Trek Episode, by Harlan Ellison  

SIGNED by Ellison​ ​ ​ ​ $100. 

Published by White Wolf Publishing 2006 
 
Softcover in Very Good Minus condition; upper right 
corner shows light water stain 
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Picturesque Europe – Great Britain and the 
Continent, in 3 Volumes​ ​ $175. 
Published in 1875, 1878 and 1879 by D. Appleton & 
Co.  Edited by Bayard Taylor.   
Illustrated with engravings on steel and on wood.   
 

Leather bound, gilt titles to spine and front board, 
and entire book block gilt-edged.  This set is in very 
good condition for its age; bindings tight and pages 
are clean, with light age-tanning, and only minimal 
foxing on endpages. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
The Nevernight Chronicle Collector’s Edition 
Box Set by Jay Kristoff​ ​ $230. 
Published by Lit Joy   
 
This special limited edition collector’s box set 
features the novel Nevernight, in three volumes. 
Illustrated and annotated by the author. Faux 
leather covers w/embossed designs, in faux 
leather two-piece slipcase with metal nameplate 
affixed.  Books’ edges are sprayed, and each 
book’s front edge bears a different slogan.  
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Illustrated Catalogue of Exhibition of English 
Mezzotint Portraits from Circa 1750 to Circa 1830, 
Printed for the Burlington Fine Arts Club in 1902   
 
$300. 

 
Oversized (16” x 12.5”) hardcover in Very Good condition, with 
very light foxing.  Includes 30 sepia-toned plates. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Debt of Honor, SIGNED by Tom 
Clancy, Published by G.P. Putnam’s 
Sons in 1994.  ​ ​ ​ $50. 
 
First edition, first printing (full number 
line) 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Helmut Newton – Berlin, Berlin​ ​ $35. 
Published by Taschen in 2024 
 
Helmut Newton’s homage to his home city.   
 
Hardcover with dust jacket, in like new condition.   
ISBN 9783765500685 
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The New York Times Book of the Dead:  320 Print and 
10,000 Digital Obituaries of Extraordinary People from 
1851 to 2016​ ​ ​ $20. 
Edited by William McDonald 
 
Hardcover in Very Good condition.   
Chapters include Stage and Screen, Titans of Business, The 
Notorious, Scientists and Healers, Athletes, and American Leaders.  
Also included is a web-key giving access to an exclusive website 
featuring 10,000 selected obituaries which are easily searchable by 
name, theme, dates, and more. 
 

 
 
Italy Around 1900​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $165. 
Published by TASCHEN in 2018 
 
Hardcover in Near Fine condition.   
Multilingual edition.   
Oversized, heavy tome measuring approx. 13” x 18” x 2.5”.   580 
pages.  Weighs over 13 pounds 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
The James Bond 007 Archives – the “No Time 
To Die” Edition​ ​ ​ $60. 
Edited by Paul Duncan, published by TASCHEN in 
2020 
 

The ultimate companion to all things 007, covering the 
making of every movie in the James Bond franchise, from  
Dr. No to the 25th film, No Time To Die.  
More than 1,000 images, with an oral history featuring 
150 cast and crew members.  Hardcover in Near Fine 
condition.   

Oversized tome measuring approx. 18” x 13” x 2.75”.  648 pages.  Weighs approx. 17 pounds. 
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The Fantastic Worlds of Frank Frazetta​ $140. 
Edited by Dian Hanson, published by TASCHEN in 2023 
Multilingual (English, French, German) 
 
Hardcover, with dust jacket, in Near Fine condition. 
Oversized tome measuring approx. 11.4” x 15.5” x 2.5” 
468 pages.  Weighs over 12 pounds. 
ISBN 9783836579216 
 
 
 

 
 
Masterpieces of Fantasy Art​ ​ ​ $125. 
Edited by Dian Hanson, published by TASCHEN in 2020, in a 
stated first edition of 7,500 numbered copies, of which this 
copy is number 2,464 
Multilingual (English, French, German) 
 

Hardcover in Near Fine condition; with dust jacket in very good 
condition, showing shelfwear and wear along the spine’s edges. 
 

Oversized tome measuring approx. 11.4” x 15.5” x 2.75”.  Weighs 
approx. 15 lbs.    532 pages. 
ISBN 9783836572101 
 

 
 

 
David Yarrow: Storytelling​ ​ ​ $35.​ ​  
Foreword by Cindy Crawford 
published by Rizzoli in 2022 
 
Oversized, measuring approx. 12” x 15” x 1.75” 
ISBN 9780847872299 
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Helmut Newton, edited by June Newton​ ​ $75. 
Published by TASCHEN in 2009 
 
A reprint version of the 1999 Helmut Newton SUMO, a tribute 
to one of the 20th century’s most influential, intriguing and 
controversial photographers. 
Oversized:  approx 11” x 15” x 2” 
 
Hardcover, with dust jacket, in Near Fine condition. 
ISBN 9783836517300 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Helmut Newton, Work, edited by June Newton​ $45. 
Published by TASCHEN in 2000 
 
Published in conjunction with the exhibition by the same title at 

the Neue Nationalgalerie in Berlin November 2000 thru 
January 2001 
 
Hardcover with dust jacket, in Near Fine condition. 
ISBN 3822857432 
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Mastering the Art of French Cooking, 
Volumes One and Two, in Slipcase​ $45. 
 
Volume I is by Julia Child, Louisette Bertholle and 
Simone Beck, published by Knopf in 1972, 
twenty-second printing 
Volume II is by Julia Child and Simone Beck, 
published in 1971, fourth printing. 
Hardcover, in Very Good condition 
 
 

 
 
 

 
The Alps 1900: A portrait in color​ $115. 
 
Published by TASCHEN in 2022 
First printing of 10,000 copies, of which this is numbered 
5,846 
 
Gorgeous images in an oversized tome, measuring approx. 
11.4” x 15.5” x 2.75”, weight approx. 14 lbs. 
 
Hardcover with dust jacket, in Like New condition 
 
ISBN 9783836573559 
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Six of the Seven Volumes of August Sinclair’s People 
of the 20th Century 
(missing Vol. 5)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $550 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Book Club Edition, Published by Macmillan 
 
Hardcovers in Very Good condition, in Good+ dust jackets 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
The Chronicles of Narnia, by C.S. Lewis,  
all 7 volumes​​ ​ ​ $80. 
 
Published by Macmillan Publishing 
Book Club Edition​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​  
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The Stream of History by Geoffrey Parsons, 
four-volume set ​ ​ ​ $38 

Published by Charles Scribner's Sons, 1930 printing 

Hardcover 

 

 

 

 

 

Complete 11 Volume set – The 
Story of Civilization by Will 
Durant (vols. I thru VI) and by 
Will and Ariel Durant (vols. VII 
thru XI) ​ ​ ​ $80.​  
 
 

 
Published by Simon and Schuster, later printing, circa 1976​
Hardcover with dust jackets 
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